Shear strengths of joints with roughened concrete
surfaces and post-installed dowel bars subjected
to normal and shear stresses for seismically
retrofitted structures
言語: English
出版者: Elsevier
公開日: 2023-12-21
キーワード (Ja):

8
Table 1
Parameters of the shear loading test. In the specimen IDs, D, R, C, and T indicate the dowel bar,
roughened ratio, and compressive and tensile stresses, respectively, and the numerical values rep-
resent dd, rrc, σ0, or rN, and the serial number. dh is the diameter of drilling hall (mm). Es, Ec, and
EG are the Young’s modulus (kN/mm2) of the dowel bar, concrete, and grout, and fc and fG are the
compressive strength (N/mm2) of the concrete and grout, respectively. Here, Dmax is the maximum
depth of the roughened surface (mm).
Specimen ID σ0 / rN
rrc Dowel bar Concrete Grout
Dmax
Target
Meas-
ured
dd Num. dh fy Es fC EC fG EG
D13R01C048-1 –0.48 0.1 0.107 13 1 16 403 174 22.5 17.4 68.0 25.9 –
D13R01C048-2 –0.48 0.1 0.115 13 1 16 403 174 22.5 17.4 68.0 25.9 –
D13R02C048 –0.48 0.2 0.206 13 1 16 403 174 20.1 21.8 69.2 27.2 –
D13R03C048 –0.48 0.3 0.316 13 1 16 403 174 22.5 17.4 68.0 25.9 –
D16R01C048-1 –0.48 0.1 0.093 16 1 22 376 170 22.5 17.4 68.0 25.9 –
D16R01C048-2 –0.48 0.1 0.107 16 1 22 387 187 20.1 21.8 69.2 27.2 –
D16R02C048 –0.48 0.2 0.190 16 1 22 387 187 20.1 21.8 69.2 27.2 –
D16R03C048 –0.48 0.3 0.302 16 1 22 387 187 20.1 21.8 69.2 27.2 –
D13R01T000 0.00 0.1 0.098  13 1 16 381 171 23.0  17.5 65.6 26.4 12.0
D13R01T033 0.33 0.1 0.106  13 1 16 381 171 23.0  17.5 65.6 26.4 11.5
D13R01T066 0.66 0.1 0.107  13 1 16 381 171 23.0  17.5 65.6 26.4 11.0
D13R02T000 0.00 0.2 0.194  13 1 16 381 171 23.0  17.5 65.6 26.4 12.0
D13R02T033 0.33 0.2 0.210  13 1 16 381 171 23.0  17.5 65.6 26.4 12.0
D13R02T066 0.66 0.2 0.199  13 1 16 381 171 23.0  17.5 65.6 26.4 12.5
D13R03T000 0.00 0.3 0.300  13 1 16 381 171 23.0  17.5 65.6 26.4 11.0
D13R03T033 0.33 0.3 0.318  13 1 16 381 171 23.0  17.5 65.6 26.4 18.0
D13R03T066 0.66 0.3 0.304  13 1 16 381 171 23.0  17.5 65.6 26.4 12.0
D16R01T000 0.00 0.1 0.093 16 1 22 387 175 20.8 16.4 62.9 24.4 11.5
D16R01T033 0.33 0.1 0.094 16 1 22 387 175 20.8 16.4 62.9 24.4 11.3
D16R01T066 0.66 0.1 0.106 16 1 22 387 175 20.8 16.4 62.9 24.4 13.0
D16R02T000 0.00 0.2 0.196 16 1 22 387 175 20.8 16.4 62.9 24.4 13.0
D16R02T033 0.33 0.2 0.199 16 1 22 387 175 20.8 16.4 62.9 24.4 11.5
D16R02T066 0.66 0.2 0.210 16 1 22 387 175 20.8 16.4 62.9 24.4 13.0
D16R03T000 0.00 0.3 0.301 16 1 22 387 175 20.8 16.4 62.9 24.4 12.9
D16R03T033 0.33 0.3 0.294 16 1 22 387 175 20.8 16.4 62.9 24.4 15.0
D16R03T066 0.66 0.3 0.292 16 1 22 387 175 20.8 16.4 62.9 24.4 15.0
D19R01T000 0.00 0.1 0.095  19 1 25 391 176 23.0  17.5 65.6 26.4 12.0
D19R01T033 0.33 0.1 0.102  19 1 25 391 176 23.0  17.5 65.6 26.4 13.0
D19R01T066 0.66 0.1 0.096  19 1 25 391 176 23.0  17.5 65.6 26.4 11.0
D19R02T000 0.00 0.2 0.215  19 1 25 391 176 23.0  17.5 65.6 26.4 13.0